

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT. ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6.

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, sad.assam.gov.in

No. S(E).214/2015/Pt/17

Dated Dispur, the 17th March, 2022.

OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of public service, Shri Sanjeeb Chaharia, Superintendent, General Administration (Sectt. Estt.) Department is hereby nominated as Record Officer of General Administration (Sectt. Estt.) Department as per Rule-3 of the Assam Public Records Rules, 2019.

Sd/- (Chandan Kakati)

Under Secreatry to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration (Sectt. Estt.) Department Dated Dispur, the 17th March, 2022.

Memo No. S(E).214/2015/Pt/17-A

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department, Dispur for kind information.
- 2. Director (i/c), Directorate of Archives, Assam for kind information.
- 3. Shri Sanjeeb Chaharia, Superintendent, General Administration (Sectt. Estt.) Department for information and necessary action.
- 4. All Officers/ Assistants of General Administration (Sectt. Estt.) Department for information.
- 5. Office Copy.

By orderetc.

Under Secreatry to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration (Sectt. Estt.) Department